Road works report - Purbeck

BERE REGIS

SOUTHBROOK

SOUTHBROOK

RYE HILL

RYE HILL

WHITE LOVINGTON

RYE HILL

SOUTHBROOK

CORFE CASTLE

EAST STREET

Location description

o/s Springfield on junc w/ White

Lovington

Springfield/Brookside

145

Opp 22

Adj 1 Lys Cottages

15m South from 3 Chalk Pit

Side of 1 Rye Hill Close

To jnct/w Valley Road

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

BT

Works description

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

**notice for traffic head only**

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

**notice for traffic head only**

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

**notice for traffic head only**

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

Start date

09/01/2020

09/01/2020

08/01/2020

08/01/2020

09/01/2020

08/01/2020

09/01/2020

08/01/2020

Estimated end date

13/01/2020

13/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

13/01/2020

10/01/2020

13/01/2020

13/01/2020

Traffic management

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)



Road works report - Purbeck

CORFE CASTLE

TABBITS HILL LANE

EAST STREET

EAST STREET

HIGHER FILBANK

EAST STREET

EAST STREET

EAST STOKE

CHURCH LANE

HARMANS CROSS

VALLEY ROAD

Location description

FROM JNCT/W VALLEY ROAD TO

O/S ASH VALE

Opp 166

o/s 129

Opp 127 East Street

129

129

East Stoke Level crossing

FROM WOODYHYDE FARM TO O/S
OAK LODGE

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

BT

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

WESSEX WATER

NETWORK RAIL

-PROMOTERS NATIONAL

BT

Works description

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

**notice for traffic heads only**

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

**notice for traffic heads only**

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame

White lining works 23:45 - 06:45

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

Start date

08/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

03/02/2020

08/01/2020

Estimated end date

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

14/01/2020

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

04/02/2020

14/01/2020

Traffic management

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)
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HARMANS CROSS

VALLEY ROAD

VALLEY ROAD

VALLEY ROAD

HOLMEBRIDGE

HOLMEBRIDGE TO EAST
HOLME

HOLMEBRIDGE TO EAST
HOLME

KIMMERIDGE

DEVILS STAIRCASE
THROUGH KIMMERIDGE
ROAD

KINGSTON

KINGSTON HILL

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Location description

FROM O/S OAK LODGE TO
JNCT/W TABBITS HILL LANE

Approx 20m South East from junc w/

Kingston Hiill

To jnct/w Kingston Hill

Holme Lane Level Crossing

Holme Lane Level Crossing

OUTSIDE 1 GRAYLINGS TO
OUTSIDE 24 DEVILS STAIRCASE
THROUGH KIMMERIDGE ROAD
Cl14

o/s 172 East Street

Organisation

BT

WESSEX WATER

BT

NETWORK RAIL
-PROMOTERS NATIONAL

NETWORK RAIL
-PROMOTERS NATIONAL

BT

WESSEX WATER

Works description

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

*notice for traffic heads only**

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

White lining work

Use of level crossing as access point for road/rail/vehilces

LAY NEW DUCT IN CARRIAGEWAY AND FOOTWAY FOR
CUSTOMER CONNECTION

**notice for traffic heads only**

Start date

08/01/2020

10/01/2020

09/01/2020

18/01/2020

26/01/2020

03/02/2020

10/01/2020

Estimated end date

10/01/2020

10/01/2020

15/01/2020

19/01/2020

26/01/2020

04/02/2020

10/01/2020

Traffic management

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)
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KINGSTON

KINGSTON HILL

LYTCHETT MATRAVERS

WIMBORNE ROAD

MORETON

STATION ROAD

SWANAGE

BURNHAMS LANE

HIGH STREET

NORTHBROOK ROAD

ULWELL ROAD

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Location description

To jnct/w East Street

Approx 100m South West from
Bridewell Cottage

Moreton level crossing

BURNHAMS LANE(LANGTON
BOUNDARY), TO HERSTON YARDS

From The Junction with Stafford Road
to the junction with Taunton Road

Northbrook Road, Swanage, outside
St Marys Primary School

9 Cliffside

Organisation

BT

WESSEX WATER

NETWORK RAIL

-PROMOTERS NATIONAL

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

WESSEX WATER

Works description

CLEAR BLOCKAGES

Repair Service

White Lining works 00:15 - 08:15

Capital Works - Struct.Maint. - Add corp prog patch (Enquiry 1125017)

(CP: Corp Patch Prog various tr)

Safety improvements to Institute Road

Construction works

Sewer Repair

Start date

09/01/2020

08/01/2020

26/01/2020

06/01/2020

06/01/2020

03/02/2020

03/02/2020

Estimated end date

15/01/2020

10/01/2020

26/01/2020

06/01/2020

31/05/2020

25/02/2020

07/02/2020

Traffic management

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Road Closure
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SWANAGE

VICTORIA AVENUE

VICTORIA AVENUE

INSTITUTE ROAD

UPTON

UPTON BYPASS

DORCHESTER ROAD

WAREHAM

SOUTH STREET

A351 HYDE

CHURCH KNOWLE TO ST
EDWARDS BRIDGE C27

Location description

FROM RAIL BRIDGE TO OPPOSITE
PETROL STATION - C/W F/W
VERGE

JUNCTION OF VICTORIA AVENUE
TO O/S GAS COMPOUND - C/W
F/W VERGE

Whole length of Institute Road

UPTON BYPASS, UPTON

Dorchester Road opposite the Upton
Methodist Church in close proximity to
its junction to Sea View Road

JUNCTION WEST STREET TO
JUNCTION ABBOTS WAY

A351 NEAR HALFWAY INN
NORDEN

o/s Glebe Bungalow

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Organisation

SOUTHERN GAS
NETWORKS

SOUTHERN GAS
NETWORKS

DORSET

DORSET

DORSET

SOUTHERN GAS
NETWORKS

BT

WESSEX WATER

Works description

LAY NEW 250MM X 109M & 355MM X 219M PE LP MAINS,
ABANDON 182M OF 12"Cl, 112M OF 12" DI, 16M OF 8"Cl & 18M
8"DI MAIN AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONNECTIONS AND
SERVICES TRANSFERS.

LAY NEW 250MM X 109M & 355MM X 219M PE LP MAINS,
ABANDON 182M OF 12"Cl, 112M OF 12" DI, 16M OF 8"Cl & 18M
8"DI MAIN AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONNECTIONS AND
SERVICES TRANSFERS.

Safety improvements to Institute Road

GRIP CLEARING AND SIDE VERGING - WEST AND EAST BOUND

- NIGHT WORKS 8PM - 6AM

HI Team 3

RELAY 185 METERS OF 4" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN WITH
90MM PE BY METHOD OF INSERTION + DECOMISSION 185
METERS OF 4" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN + GAS MAINS
CONNECTIONS + GAS MAINS DISCONNECTIONS + SERVICE
REPLACEMENT TO APPROX 64 PROPERTIES

BUILD NEW CHAMBER AND LAY NEW DUCT ACROSS
CARRIAGEWAY.

Repair Service Leak

Start date

07/01/2020

07/01/2020

06/01/2020

12/01/2020

03/02/2020

27/01/2020

02/01/2020

15/01/2020

Estimated end date

28/02/2020

28/02/2020

31/05/2020

17/01/2020

21/02/2020

21/02/2020

03/01/2020

17/01/2020

Traffic management

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Lane Closure

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)
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WAREHAM

WAREHAM BYPASS

EAST STREET

WINFRITH NEWBURGH

DORCHESTER ROAD

BLACKNOLL LANE

WOOL

WAREHAM ROAD

For further information please contact the Traffic Team: trafficteam@dorsetcc.gov.uk

Location description

A351 WAREHAM BYPASS
CYCLEWAY (WORGET RDBT TO
NORTH CAUSEWAY RDBT/INCL
UNDERPASS LINK

JUNCTION SOUTH STREET TO
JUNCTION CHURCH STREET

JNCT/W GATEMORE ROAD TO
JNCT/W BLACKNOLL LANE

jnct/w DORCHESTER ROAD

A352, West of access to Hethfelton
Farm

Organisation

DORSET

SOUTHERN GAS
NETWORKS

BT

BT

DORSET

Works description

Capital - Highway Imp.Proposed - A351 WAREHAM BYPASS
CYCLEWAY ( WORGET RDBT TO NORTH CAUSEWAY
RDBT/INCL UNDERPASS LINK (Enquiry 1070944)

RELAY 120 METERS OF 6" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN WITH 90MM
PE BY METHOD OF INSERTION + DECOMISSION 120 METERS
OF 6" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN + GAS MAINS CONNECTIONS +
GAS MAINS DISCONNECTIONS + SERVICE REPLACEMENT TO
APPROX 31 PROPERTIES

Overhead cabling with clearing of potential blockages in carriageway
Hooke Highways 01934 733516

Overhead cabling with clearing of potential blockages in carriageway
Hooke Highways 01934 733516

S278 works to create a new bellmouth/junction at Hethfelton House
along the A352, Wareham Road. Works include, new kerbs, road
construction, fencing re-alignment, hedge clearance & white lining.

Start date

02/09/2019

06/01/2020

07/01/2020

07/01/2020

03/02/2020

Estimated end date

28/02/2020

24/01/2020

20/01/2020

20/01/2020

07/02/2020

Traffic management

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)

Road Closure

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Multi-Way
Signals)

Traffic Control
(Two-Way
Signals)



