## Road works report - Purbeck

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
BERE REGIS						
SOUTHBROOK	o/s Springfield on junc w/ White Lovington	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	09/01/2020	13/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
SOUTHBROOK	Springfield/Brookside	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic head only**	09/01/2020	13/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
RYE HILL	145	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
RYE HILL	Opp 22	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
WHITE LOVINGTON	Adj 1 Lys Cottages	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic head only**	09/01/2020	13/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
RYE HILL	15m South from 3 Chalk Pit	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
SOUTHBROOK	Side of 1 Rye Hill Close	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic head only**	09/01/2020	13/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
COREE CAST! F						
CORFE CASTLE  EAST STREET	To jnct/w Valley Road	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	08/01/2020	13/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
CORFE CASTLE TABBITS HILL LANE	FROM JNCT/W VALLEY ROAD TO O/S ASH VALE	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
EAST STREET	Opp 166	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic heads only**	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
EAST STREET	o/s 129	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
HIGHER FILBANK	Opp 127 East Street	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic heads only**	10/01/2020	14/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
EAST STREET	129	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
EAST STREET	129	WESSEX WATER	Section 81/Defect - Repair/Replace Cover and Frame	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
EAST STOKE CHURCH LANE	East Stoke Level crossing	NETWORK RAIL -PROMOTERS NATIONAL	White lining works 23:45 - 06:45	03/02/2020	04/02/2020	Road Closure
HARMANS CROSS  VALLEY ROAD	FROM WOODYHYDE FARM TO O/S OAK LODGE	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	08/01/2020	14/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
HARMANS CROSS  VALLEY ROAD	FROM O/S OAK LODGE TO JNCT/W TABBITS HILL LANE	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
VALLEY ROAD	Approx 20m South East from junc w/ Kingston Hiill	WESSEX WATER	*notice for traffic heads only**	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
VALLEY ROAD	To jnct/w Kingston Hill	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	09/01/2020	15/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
HOLMEBRIDGE						
HOLMEBRIDGE TO EAST HOLME	Holme Lane Level Crossing	NETWORK RAIL -PROMOTERS NATIONAL	White lining work	18/01/2020	19/01/2020	Road Closure
HOLMEBRIDGE TO EAST HOLME	Holme Lane Level Crossing	NETWORK RAIL -PROMOTERS NATIONAL	Use of level crossing as access point for road/rail/vehilces	26/01/2020	26/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
KIMMERIDGE						
DEVILS STAIRCASE THROUGH KIMMERIDGE ROAD	OUTSIDE 1 GRAYLINGS TO OUTSIDE 24 DEVILS STAIRCASE THROUGH KIMMERIDGE ROAD C114	ВТ	LAY NEW DUCT IN CARRIAGEWAY AND FOOTWAY FOR CUSTOMER CONNECTION	03/02/2020	04/02/2020	Road Closure
KINGSTON KINGSTON HILL	o/s 172 East Street	WESSEX WATER	**notice for traffic heads only**	10/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
KINGSTON KINGSTON HILL	To jnct/w East Street	ВТ	CLEAR BLOCKAGES	09/01/2020	15/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
LYTCHETT MATRAVERS WIMBORNE ROAD	Approx 100m South West from Bridewell Cottage	WESSEX WATER	Repair Service	08/01/2020	10/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
MORETON STATION ROAD	Moreton level crossing	NETWORK RAIL -PROMOTERS NATIONAL	White Lining works 00:15 - 08:15	26/01/2020	26/01/2020	Road Closure
SWANAGE BURNHAMS LANE	BURNHAMS LANE(LANGTON BOUNDARY), TO HERSTON YARDS	DORSET	Capital Works - Struct.Maint Add corp prog patch (Enquiry 1125017) (CP: Corp Patch Prog various tr)	06/01/2020	06/01/2020	Road Closure
HIGH STREET	From The Junction with Stafford Road to the junction with Taunton Road	DORSET	Safety improvements to Institute Road	06/01/2020	31/05/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
NORTHBROOK ROAD	Northbrook Road, Swanage, outside St Marys Primary School	DORSET	Construction works	03/02/2020	25/02/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
ULWELL ROAD	9 Cliffside	WESSEX WATER	Sewer Repair	03/02/2020	07/02/2020	Road Closure

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
SWANAGE						
VICTORIA AVENUE	FROM RAIL BRIDGE TO OPPOSITE PETROL STATION - C/W F/W VERGE	SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS	LAY NEW 250MM X 109M & 355MM X 219M PE LP MAINS, ABANDON 182M OF 12"CI, 112M OF 12" DI, 16M OF 8"CI & 18M 8"DI MAIN AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONNECTIONS AND SERVICES TRANSFERS.	07/01/2020	28/02/2020	Road Closure
VICTORIA AVENUE	JUNCTION OF VICTORIA AVENUE TO O/S GAS COMPOUND - C/W F/W VERGE	SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS	LAY NEW 250MM X 109M & 355MM X 219M PE LP MAINS, ABANDON 182M OF 12"CI, 112M OF 12" DI, 16M OF 8"CI & 18M 8"DI MAIN AND ALL ASSOCIATED CONNECTIONS AND SERVICES TRANSFERS.	07/01/2020	28/02/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
INSTITUTE ROAD	Whole length of Institute Road	DORSET	Safety improvements to Institute Road	06/01/2020	31/05/2020	Road Closure
UPTON						
UPTON BYPASS	UPTON BYPASS, UPTON	DORSET	GRIP CLEARING AND SIDE VERGING - WEST AND EAST BOUND - NIGHT WORKS 8PM - 6AM	12/01/2020	17/01/2020	Lane Closure
DORCHESTER ROAD	Dorchester Road opposite the Upton Methodist Church in close proximity to its junction to Sea View Road	DORSET	HI Team 3	03/02/2020	21/02/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
WAREHAM						
SOUTH STREET	JUNCTION WEST STREET TO JUNCTION ABBOTS WAY	SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS	RELAY 185 METERS OF 4" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN WITH 90MM PE BY METHOD OF INSERTION + DECOMISSION 185 METERS OF 4" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN + GAS MAINS CONNECTIONS + GAS MAINS DISCONNECTIONS + SERVICE REPLACEMENT TO APPROX 64 PROPERTIES	27/01/2020	21/02/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
A351 HYDE	A351 NEAR HALFWAY INN NORDEN	ВТ	BUILD NEW CHAMBER AND LAY NEW DUCT ACROSS CARRIAGEWAY.	02/01/2020	03/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
CHURCH KNOWLE TO ST EDWARDS BRIDGE C27	o/s Glebe Bungalow	WESSEX WATER	Repair Service Leak	15/01/2020	17/01/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)

## Road works report - Purbeck

	Location description	Organisation	Works description	Start date	Estimated end date	Traffic management
WAREHAM						
WAREHAM BYPASS	A351 WAREHAM BYPASS CYCLEWAY ( WORGET RDBT TO NORTH CAUSEWAY RDBT/INCL UNDERPASS LINK	DORSET	Capital - Highway Imp.Proposed - A351 WAREHAM BYPASS CYCLEWAY (WORGET RDBT TO NORTH CAUSEWAY RDBT/INCL UNDERPASS LINK (Enquiry 1070944)	02/09/2019	28/02/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)
EAST STREET	JUNCTION SOUTH STREET TO JUNCTION CHURCH STREET	SOUTHERN GAS NETWORKS	RELAY 120 METERS OF 6" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN WITH 90MM PE BY METHOD OF INSERTION + DECOMISSION 120 METERS OF 6" DUCTILE IRON GAS MAIN + GAS MAINS CONNECTIONS + GAS MAINS DISCONNECTIONS + SERVICE REPLACEMENT TO APPROX 31 PROPERTIES	06/01/2020	24/01/2020	Road Closure
WINFRITH NEWBURGH						
DORCHESTER ROAD	JNCT/W GATEMORE ROAD TO JNCT/W BLACKNOLL LANE	BT	Overhead cabling with clearing of potential blockages in carriageway Hooke Highways 01934 733516	07/01/2020	20/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
BLACKNOLL LANE	jnct/w DORCHESTER ROAD	ВТ	Overhead cabling with clearing of potential blockages in carriageway Hooke Highways 01934 733516	07/01/2020	20/01/2020	Traffic Control (Multi-Way Signals)
WOOL						
WAREHAM ROAD	A352, West of access to Hethfelton Farm	DORSET	S278 works to create a new bellmouth/junction at Hethfelton House along the A352, Wareham Road. Works include, new kerbs, road construction, fencing re-alignment, hedge clearance & white lining.	03/02/2020	07/02/2020	Traffic Control (Two-Way Signals)